

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6879 OF 2009

COMMR.OF SERVICE TAX

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S AHMEDABAD MANGT.ASSOCIATION

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,condonation of delay in filing
appeal.,c/delay in re-filing appeal)

Date: 04/10/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Appellant(s) Mr.Harish Chander, Sr.Adv.
Mr.G.Agarwal, Adv.
Mr.Gautam Jha, Adv.
For Mr.B.K.Prasad, Adv.
for Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Ankur Saigal,Adv.
Mr.Gaurav Singh, Adv.
For Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As requested, two weeks' time is granted for filing
the rejoinder affidavit. List thereafter.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master